August 10, 2022
Ms. Cheryl Gayheart
Regulatory Affairs Director
Southern Nuclear Company
3535 Colonnade Parkway
Birmingham, AL 35243
 SUBJECT:  JOSEPH M. FARLEY NUCLEAR PLANT – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT
05000348/2022002 AND 05000364/2022002

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Corrective Action
Documents
CRs (by number) 10791587, 10834639, 10834837, 10844712, 10857401,
10874962
S22FNP2UT005 Ultrasonic Examination of Component APR1-4103-6-RB 04/15/2022
S22FNP2UT010 Ultrasonic Examination of APR1-4304-19-RB 04/18/2022
S22FNP2UT027 Ultrasonic Examination of Weld APR1-4204-3-RB 04/21/2022
S22FNP2UT08 Ultrasonic Examination of Weld APR1-4204-4-RB 04/21/2022
NDE Reports
S22FNP2V035 Visual Examination of RPV Bottom Head 04/15/2022
NMP-ES-019 Boric Acid Corrosion Control Program 12.0
NMP-ES-019-001 Boric Acid Corrosion Control Program Implementation 13.0
Procedures
NMP-ES-019-004 Boric Acid Corrosion Control Program - Corrosion